XI. Explanation from Supervisory Committee and Independent Directors (if applicable) for

“Qualified Opinion” from the CPA

Not applicable

XII. Penalty and rectification

Name  Type  Reasons
Type of

investigation and

penalty

Conclusion (if

applicable)
Disclosure date

Index of

disclosure

Explanation on rectification

Particular about directors, supervisors, senior executives and shareholders with over 5% shares held suspected illegal dealings of the
stock of the Company and earnings of illegal dealings taken back by the Company that disclosed

□Applicable √ Not applicable

XIII. Suspension and delisting after disclosure of annual report

Not applicable

XIV. Other material events

Nil

XV. Significant events of the subsidiaries

Nil

XVI. Corporate bond offering

Nil

Weifu High-Technology Group Co., Ltd.2013 年度报告全文

42

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders
I. Changes in Shares

In shares

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proportion

(%)

New

shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Capitaliz
ation of

public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportion

(%)

I. Restricted shares 156,186,216 22.96%  78,093,107   78,093,107 234,279,323 22.96%

1. State holding 0   0

2. State-owned corporate
shares

79,311,999 11.66%  39,655,999   39,655,999 118,967,998 11.66%

3. Other domestic shares  33,817 0.01%  16,908   16,908 50,725 0.01%

Including: domestic

corporate shares
0   0

Domestic nature person

shares
33,817 0.01%  16,908   16,908 50,725 0.01%

4. Foreign shares 76,840,400 11.3%  38,420,200   38,420,200 115,260,600 11.3%

Including: Foreign
corporate shares

76,840,400 11.3%  38,420,200   38,420,200 115,260,600 11.3%

Foreign nature person
shares

0   0

II. Unrestricted shares 523,947,779 77.04%  261,973,890   261,973,890 785,921,669 77.04%

1. RMB Ordinary shares 409,027,779 60.14%  204,513,890   204,513,890 613,541,669 60.14%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

114,920,000 16.9%  57,460,000   57,460,000 172,380,000 16.9%

3. Foreign listed foreign
shares

0   0

4. Other  0   0

III. Total shares 680,133,995 100%  340,066,997   340,066,997 1,020,200,992 100%

Reasons for share changed

√Applicable □Not applicable

According to the equity distribution plan for 2012: based on the total share capital of 680,133,995 shares dated 31

December 2013, distributed 3 Yuan (tax included) bonus in cash for every 10-share hold by all shareholders, 5

shares bonus issued (tax included) and no capitalizing of common reserves carried out. The plan has been

implemented completely in July 2013, the total share capital of the Company increased from 680,133,995 shares

to 1,020,200,992 shares.

Approval of share changed

√Applicable □Not applicable